Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification.                       © Copyright 2002
ISO 9001
Cert. No. LRQ 0963008
TI-P623-07
ST Issue 2
ABL Series
Bimetallic Steam Traps

Available spare
Bimetallic assembly kit 5, 7, 8, 9, 10
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spare' and state the size and model of the bimetallic
steam trap.
Example: 1 - Bimetallic assembly kit  for a 1½" Spirax Sarco ABL405
bimetallic steam trap.
Recommended tightening torques
Item or N m
mm
4 5 A/F
6 36 A/F 100 - 110
405, 414, 425 24 A/F 70 - 77
12 505, 514, 525
440, 540 24 A/F 120 - 132
13 8 mm socket 10.8 - 13.2
Hot water capacity
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Size Connections A B C D E Weight
1½"-2" BSP/NPT/SW 270 75 100 150 100 13.0
PN40 270 75 100 150 100 17.0
PN64 290 75 100 150 100 20.0
DN40 ANSI 150 270 75 100 150 100 15.0
ANSI 300 270 75 100 150 100 18.0
ANSI 600 290 75 100 150 100 19.0
PN40 270 75 100 150 100 17.0
PN64 290 75 100 150 100 20.0
DN50 ANSI 150 270 75 100 150 100 15.0
ANSI 300 270 75 100 150 100 18.0
ANSI 600 320 75 100 150 100 19.0
Safety information, installation and maintenance
For full details see the Installation and Maintenance Instructions
(IM-P623-05) supplied with the product.
How to order
Example: 1 off DN40 Spirax Sarco ABL405 bimetallic steam trap
with PN40 flanges.
12
5
6
8
9
10
13
74
D  Withdrawal distance for bimetallic element
E  Withdrawal distance for gland packing.
C
B